

Christmas Without Lights To Be Held in Raleigh on Saturday, December 16

This holiday gathering by Insightful Visionaries, Inc. will feature music, food, games, and vendors.

RALEIGH, NC, USA, December 12, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Carolyn Marshall Covington, President and Founder of Insightful Visionaries Inc., a non-profit (501C3) organization founded in 2016 dedicated to empowering individuals with disabilities, is excited to announce



the upcoming <u>Christmas Without Lights</u> event to ensure that people with disabilities, especially the visually impaired, get to experience the joys of Christmas.

"Christmas Without Lights," now in its fifth year, is set to take place on December 16th, 2023,

"

The Spirit of collaboration is at the heart of Christmas Without Lights. It represents our collective effort to share the true spirit of Christmas by giving back to the disabled community." Insightful Visionaries founder, Carolyn Marshall Covington from 5:00 PM to 8:00 PM at the Body of Christ Church Dream Center located at 5616 Fox Road, Raleigh, NC 27616.

Experience the magic of the season at this event with holiday cheer, food, Christmas sing-alongs, games, and vendors for holiday shopping. There will be musical guests performing, including saxophonist Wilkens Eugene, pianist Gilbert Thomas and the Miller Family.

"Christmas Without Lights" is a tradition that unites communities and spreads the magic of the season.

Through partnerships with local organizations, Insightful Visionaries, Inc. seeks to amplify the impact of this event. This year, Insightful Visionaries,Inc. is proud to announce its partnership with the <u>Foundation Fighting Blindness</u>.

Insightful Visionaries founder, Carolyn Marshall Covington, says, "The Spirit of collaboration is at the heart of Christmas Without Lights. It represents our collective effort to share the true spirit of Christmas by giving back to the disabled community." Be a part of this wonderful event by attending or making a donation to directly support Insightful Visionaries, Inc. programs, furthering their mission of "Empowering All Persons With Disabilities."

To make a donation and support the mission of Insightful Visionaries, Inc. visit <u>https://insightfulvisionaries.org/2023-cwl-sponsorships/</u>

About Insightful Visionaries, Inc.:

Insightful Visionaries, Inc. is a non-profit 501(C)(3) organization now in its 7th year, is dedicated to empowering individuals with disabilities. Led by President and Founder, Carolyn Marshall Covington, their mission encompasses advocacy, health, education, arts, sports, and entertainment, with a focus on increasing community awareness related to persons with disabilities. Learn more at <u>https://insightfulvisionaries.org/</u>.

Wendy Coulter Insightful Visionaries +1 919-812-0284 wendy@hummingbird-creative.com Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/674657941

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.